

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacte | ABusiness | ABiz alerts | News | 01/31/2011



Elec

stem

103619753

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KND Development, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Avenue
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515154	VISTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025873400

Email: cryan@stites.com Correspondent Name: Christina I. Ryan Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434W/00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christma I. Ryan		
Signature:	/christina i. ryan/	
Date:	12/07/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=KND to Kindred VISTA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=KND to Kindred VISTA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM188797 Receipt Date: 12/07/2010 CG CAMOUNT: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KND Development 55, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), acquired ownership of the trademark listed below (the "Trademark") and associated registration issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office via a Trademark and Domain Name Assignment effective November 1, 2010, from Vista Healtheare, LLC, a California limited liability company;

WHEREAS, Kindred Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 680 South Fourth Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky. 40202 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire an assignment of the Trademark and associated trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce are related companies.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark listed below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any existing, pending, and future applications for the same, both foreign and domestic, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,515,154.

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
~VISTA	3,515,154	October 14, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have signed below.

	OPMENT 55, LLC	.OPN	EVEL	ND D	K١
--	----------------	------	------	------	----

Name: Joseph L. Landenwich

Title: Senior Vice President Corporate Legal

Affairs & Corporate Secretary

Date: December 7, 2010

KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC

Name: Joseph L. Landenwich

Transfer vodepit B. Editeen wien

Title: Senior Vice President Corporate Legal Affairs & Corporate Secretary

Date: December 7, 2010

Trademark Assignment KND Development 55, LLC to Kindred Healthcare, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
The foregoing instrument was ackn 2010, by <u>Joseph L. Landenwich</u> , in his cap and Corporate Secretary of <u>KND DEVELO</u>	owledged before me this day of
My commission expires:	March 28, 2014
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC ()
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by <u>Joseph L. Landenwich</u> , in his capa and Corporate Secretary of <u>KINDRED HEA</u>	wledged before me this 1th day of December. city as Senior Vice President Corporate Legal Affairs LTHCARE, INC.
My commission expires:	March 28, 2014
[SEAL]	Penny William NOTARY PUBLIC

434W(00001:812625:1:LOUISVILLE

Trademark Assignment KND Development 55, LLC to Kindred Healthcare, Inc.

Page 2 of 2